ACCUMULATED SURPLUS $ 13,359,463 $ 10,116,296

REVENUE
Tipping fees $ 4,740,761 $ 3,495,596
Municipal requisitions 150,000 150,000
Investment income 233,655 290,082
Other 17,438 15,469

5,141,854 3,951,147

EXPENSES
Contracted and general services 1,547,600 1,182,479
Amortization of tangible capital assets 236,061 392,914
Accretion expense 232,954 204,350
Materials, goods and utilities 12,479 9,202
Interest and bank charges 4,745 2,324

2,033,839 1,791,269

OTHER INCOME
Government transfers for capital 135,152 1,864,847

ANNUAL SURPLUS $ 3,243,167 $ 4,024,725

31.

DRAFT

MUNICIPALITY OF JASPER

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

For The Year Ended December 31, 2024

25. RESTATEMENT - AUTHORITY CONSOLIDATION

The Municipality's proportionate share of the West Yellowhead Regional Waste Management
Authority previously consoldiated at a 7% proportionate share. It was determined in the current year
that the appropriate consolidation rate should be 20%. This correction has been applied
retroactively and the prior year comparative figures have been restated accordingly.

Comparative figures have been restated as follows.

As Previously
Stated Restatement As Restated

Statement of Financial Position

Financial Assets
Cash $25,941,497 592,574 $26,534,071
Trade and other receivables $16,212,147 361,730 $16,573,877

Liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 4,733,026 19,525 $ 4,752,551
Asset retirement obligations $ 574,688 550,023 $ 1,124,711

Non-Financial Assets
Tangible capital assets $74,235,949 930,363 $75,166,312

Statement of Operations

Revenue
User fees and sales of goods $ 8,811,038 454,427 $ 9,265,465
Government transfers for operating $ 3,645,347 (141,039) $ 3,504,308
Investment income $ 848,390 37,710 $ 886,100
Other income $ 676,765 (67,634) $ 609,131

Expenses
Utilities $ 5,106,200 34,615 $ 5,140,815

Accumulated surplus
Restricted surplus $11,420,631 934,778 $12,355,409
Equity in tangible capital assets $54,219,678 380,340 $54,600,018

Certain comparative figures have been reclassified to conform to the presentation used in the
current year.

32.

DRAFT

MUNICIPALITY OF JASPER

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

For The Year Ended December 31, 2024

26.   SALARY AND BENEFITS DISCLOSURE

Disclosure of salaries and benefits for elected municipal officials and the chief administrative officer
as required by Alberta Regulation 313/2000 is as follows:

Salary1 Benefits2 2024   2023

Mayor Ireland $ 88,437 $ 9,578 $ 98,015 $ 104,376
Councillor Damota 21,653 6,608 28,261 35,035
Councillor Hall 34,234 7,360 41,594 37,706
Councillor Kelleher-Empey 24,340 6,770 31,110 29,942
Councillor Melnyk 32,753 7,272 40,025 36,173
Councillor Waxer 29,759 7,093 36,852 32,514
Councillor Wilson 27,137 6,934 34,071 31,029

$ 258,313 $ 51,615 $ 309,928 $ 306,775

Chief Administrative Officer $ 179,974 $ 29,405 $ 209,379 $ 195,028
Designated Officer 98,209 - 98,209 77,116

$ 278,183 $ 29,405 $ 307,588 $ 272,144

1 Salary includes regular base pay, bonuses, lump sum payments, honoraria, contract payments,
and any other direct cash remuneration.

2 Benefits include the employer's share of all employee benefits and contributions or payments
including pension, health care, dental coverage, vision coverage, group life insurance, accidental
disability and dismemberment insurance, long-term and short-term disability plans, professional
membership dues, and tuition.

3 Designated officers include the Municipality's third party assessor.

27. APPROVAL OF THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Council and Management have approved these consolidated financial statements on August 5,